# H \$65.00 44854

ETAS ID: TM450736

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Mahoney		11/09/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lyons Magnus, LLC (f/k/a Lyons Magnus, Inc.)
Street Address:	3158 East Hamilton Avenue
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93702
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4485446	MAUI BEVERAGES
Registration Number:	2745939	MAUI FRUIT BLENDS "CATCH THE WAVE"

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=11-13-17 Mark Mahoney-TM#page1.tif source=11-13-17 Mark Mahoney-TM#page2.tif source=11-13-17 Mark Mahoney-TM#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0367

900428444

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF CONFIRMATORY GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made effective as of November 9, 2017, by Mark Mahoney, an individual residing at 101 West Shore Drive, Marblehead, Massachusetts 01845 (the "Secured Party") in favor of Lyons Magnus, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company").

WHEREAS, the Company issued that certain Secured Promissory Note dated as of October 15, 2014 (the "Note") in favor the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Company has granted security interests to the Secured Party under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 15, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Company granted the Secured Party, among other collateral as set forth therein, a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the granting of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the Trademark Collateral on October 16, 2014 at Reel number 5382 and Frame number 0182; and

WHEREAS, the Company has satisfied all of the obligations under the Note and the Security Agreement and has requested that the Secured Party terminate and release its security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed that:

- Definitions. All capitalized terms not defined in this Release shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Note or the Security Agreement, as the case may be.
- 2) Termination and Release of Security Interest. The Secured Party hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and liens on the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0368

(NZN)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release effective as of the date written above.

MARK MAIYONEY,

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Lyons Magnus, Inc.)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0369

## Exhibit A

# <u>List of Trademarks and Trademark Licenses</u> <u>Trademark Registrations and Applications</u>

LYONS MAGNUS, INC. Registered Trademarks			
MARK	DATE REGISTERED	REG. NO.	
Maui	[INSERT DATE]	4485446	
Maui Fruit Blends	(INSERT DATE)	2745939	

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006210 FRAME: 0370

**RECORDED: 11/13/2017**